In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to 

inform you that our Company has received two service orders worth approximately ₹9,49,26,850/- and one purchase order worth 

approximately ₹12,11,58,856/-, aggregating to a total of ₹21,60,85,706/- (Rupees Twenty-One Crore Sixty Lakh Eighty-Five 

Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only), exclusive of GST, from Adani Green Energy Limited, for the supply of materials and 

associated services required towards the establishing of 33KV Transmission line for 300.5 MW Wind Power Project, Mundra. 

This order is expected to strengthen our customer base and contribute significantly to the Company’s business growth.